WaihiFamilyDoctors

Schedule of Fees from 1 July 2025

Standard GP Consultations up to 15 minutes includes ACC (standard opening hours)

	Enrolled	Enrolled CSC	Casual		
Under 13 years	No Charge	No Charge	\$25.00		
13 – 17 years	\$15	\$15	\$35.00		
Adults (18-64)	\$30.50	\$20	\$90.00		
Adults (65+) \$20 \$20 \$90.00					
Visitor Charge (not eli	Visitor Charge (not eligible or entitled to funded healthcare in NZ) \$120				

Repeat Prescriptions*

Routine Prescription		\$18	Urgent Prescription	\$25				
(allow three working days)			(by 12pm for next business day)					
alk D		1.		211.1		1.1	0001	

*Repeat Prescription fees will be reviewed in January 2026

Unfunded Services (ALL age groups, no CSC discount)

Including but not limited to: Travel and Medical Tourism, Commercial Driver's Licence, Medical certificates for Divers, Outward Bound, Military, Boxing, Coastguard, Paralympics, Camp America etc (excl ACC and WINZ) All medical certificates are booked 30mins. A nurse consult may apply at GP request. Tests associated with unfunded consults will attract Pathlab fees.	\$75 15min \$150 30mins \$40 15min nurse
Unfunded Paperwork and referrals	Minimum \$75
Drivers Medical (includes a 'no charge' mini-ace if required)	\$95

Payment on the day is expected. Unpaid accounts incur a \$10 admin fee at the end of the month.

WaihiFamilyDoctors

Schedule of Fees from 1 July 2025

Minor Surgery

	Enrolled	Enrolled With CSC
Excision Skin Lesion	from \$400	from \$95
Biopsy	\$95	\$55
Jadelle Insertion/removal	\$100	PHO funding may
IUCD/Mirena Insertion	\$120	apply, please ask

Other GP Services /GP Consult extras

Under 25 Sexual Health	FREE	Paperwork/referrals	From \$25
1 st Trimester Pregnancy	FREE	EPOA paperwork	From \$40
Cortisone Injection (non ACC)	\$50	Home Visit (special request)	\$115
Catheterisation	\$115	Specialty Menopause	TBA

Nursing Services

Nurse/Paramedic (first 15min)	\$18	Injection (B12, depo etc)	\$15
Pregnancy test	FREE	BP Check	\$10*
Smoking Cessation	FREE	ECG	\$50
Childhood immunisations	FREE	Nurse Smear (un-funded)	\$18
Removal of Sutures	From \$35	Spirometry	\$85
Liquid Nitrogen	From \$30	Flu Vaccine (unfunded)	\$35
Change of Dressing	From \$25	Quick Drug Test	\$75
Cognitive testing	\$40	Urinalysis	\$10*
Strep OR Flu/RSV Quick Test	\$15ea**	Glucose Test	\$10*
Aclasta Infusion	\$110***	Diabetes Review	\$30***

*included in nurse fee or add to GP/ no appt

**plus relevant consult fee GP/nurse

*** PHO funding may apply, please ask

Casual/Visitor

Extra \$20 on above services – must pay prior to being seen

Payment on the day is expected.

Unpaid accounts incur a \$10 admin fee at the end of the month.

WaihiFamilyDoctors

Schedule of Fees from 1 July 2025

Charges for After Hours & Weekends

Registered Patients

(includes Waihi Health Centre and Waihi Beach Medical for after hrs only)

	CSC Holders	Non-CSC	
Under 14	No Charge	No Charge	
14 – 17 years old	\$25.00	\$30.00	
Adults (18+)	\$75.00	\$85.00	
ACC surcharge 14 - 17	\$25.00	\$35.00	
ACC Surcharge 18+	\$35.00	\$45.00	
Weekend Nurse Consult <18	\$25.00		
Weekend Nurse Consult 18+	\$40.00		
Weekend Prescription Only	\$40.00		

Casual Patients – Payment to be made prior to being seen

	CSC Holders	Non-CSC
Under 14	No Charge	No Charge
14 – 17 \$30.00		\$40.00
Adults 18+	\$95.00	\$95.00
ACC Surcharge 14 – 17 \$30.00		\$40.00
ACC Surcharge 18+ \$40.00		\$50.00
Visitor Charge (not eligible or entitled	\$145.00	

Payment on the day is expected. Unpaid accounts incur a \$10 admin fee at the end of the month.